Company, our net tangible book value will be unaffected by this offering. Our
net tangible book value, however, will be impacted by the common stock to be
issued under the Standby Equity Distribution Agreement. The amount of dilution
will depend on the offering price and number of shares to be issued under the
standby equity distribution agreement. The following example shows the dilution
to new investors at an offering price of $0.0882 per share, which is 98% of a
recent share price of $0.09.

If we assume that our Company had issued 226,757,370 shares of common stock
under the Standby Equity Distribution Agreement at an assumed offering price of
$0.0882 per share (i.e., the maximum number of shares needed in order to raise a
total of $20 million available under the Standby Equity Distribution Agreement),
less retention fees of $1,000,000 and offering expenses of $85,000, our net
tangible book value as of March 31, 2005 would have been $13,975,896 or $0.0468
per share. Such an offering would represent an immediate increase in net
tangible book value to existing stockholders of $0.1163 per share and an
immediate dilution to new stockholders of $0.0413 per share. The following table
illustrates the per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share   $0.0882
Net tangible book value per share before this offering   $(0.0695)
Increase attributable to new investors   $0.1163
   ---------

Edgar Filing: KRONOS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form SB-2/A

26

Net tangible book value per share after this offering   $0.0468
   --------
Dilution per share to new stockholders   $0.0414
   ========

The offering price of our common stock is based on the then-existing market
price. In order to give prospective investors an idea of the dilution per share
they may experience, we have prepared the following table showing the dilution
per share at various assumed offering prices:

   Assumed   No. of Shares to be   Dilution Per Share to
   Offering Price   Issued (1)   New Investors
--------------------   -----------------------  ------------------------
   $0.0882   226,757,370   $0.0414
   $0.0662   302,343,159   $0.0288
   $0.0441   453,514,739   $0.0175
   $0.0221   907,029,478   $0.0078
---------------

(1) Kronos is registering 156,985,871 shares of common stock for issuance under
the Standby Equity Distribution Agreement.

   19

   STANDBY EQUITY DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

Summary. On October 15, 2004, we entered into a Standby Equity Distribution
Agreement with Cornell Capital Partners. On January 28, 2005, we mutually agreed
to terminate the Standby Equity Distribution Agreement. On January 28, 2005, we
entered into a new Standby Equity Distribution Agreement with Cornell Capital
Partners. On March 28, 2005, we mutually agreed to terminate the January 28,